REQUEST FOR DIVING CONSENT HEYSHAM HARBOUR



(To be sent to merseymarinemanagers@peelports.com)

Name & Address of Diving Contractor:	
	uests Diving Consent to undertake a Diving Project as follows:
Client Details:	
Location of the Diving Project:	
Name of Vessel (if applicable):	
Dumage of the Divine Brainst	1
Purpose of the Diving Project:	
Duration of the Diving Brainst	
Duration of the Diving Project: (Date/Time From/To)	
,	
On Site Supervisor's Contact Details:	
On one Supervisor's Contact Details:	

Conditions of Diving Consent:

- 1. All requests for Diving Consent must be accompanied by a diving project plan (hazard identification, risk assessment and method statement) in respect of the specified Diving Project.
- 2. Consent to conduct the Diving Project is granted based on the system of work described in the diving project plan.
- 3. Any deviation from the system of work described in the diving project plan is forbidden unless prior agreement has been obtained from the Harbour Master (or his appointed officer).
- 4. The Point of Contact (as specified below) must be notified when a diving operation is to commence and when it is complete, including any additional pertinent information that may arise during the course of the diving operation.
- 5. Notwithstanding Diving Consent being given, the Harbour Master (or his appointed officer) or the Point of Contact may at any time instruct that any diving operation is suspended.
- 6. The Diving Contactor must arrange for any other permits, lock-outs, and immobilisations etc. that are required for the Diving Project.
- 7. By requesting Diving Consent, the Diving Contractor warrants that all activities will be undertaken in accordance with The Diving at Work Regulations 1997 and relevant Approved Code of Practice (ACOP) for the Diving Project. Furthermore, the Diving Contractor warrants that it (a) is accredited with ISO 9001/14001/45001; (b) is a current member of The Association of Diving Contractors; (c) is registered with the Health and Safety Executive as a diving contractor; and (d) has in place current Employers' Liability Insurance.
- 8. In requesting Diving Consent, the Diving Contractor agrees to indemnify Heysham Port Limited against any claims, loss or damage whatsoever howsoever arising from the Diving Project.
- 9. The granting of Diving Consent does not constitute a permit to work.

For HPL Use Only

CONSENT GIVEN BY:	POINT OF CONTACT:
Name:	Name:
Position:	VHF Ch.:
Date:	Tel. No.:

CONSENT REFERENCE: